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 Pl  Stno  Name  Cl.  Time

 Blue  (21)  6.3 km   16 C
 1(213)  2(202)  3(217)  4(205)  5(212)  6(116)  7(114)  8(117)  9(115)  10(118)  11(209)  12(219)  13(203)  14(208)

 15(215)  16(206)  F

 1  Langan, Finlay  BL  50:22  4:15  9:45  13:27  14:42  18:17  22:26  24:23  28:42  30:33  33:29  38:20  41:10  42:02  43:31

 4:15  5:30  3:42  1:15  3:35  4:09  1:57  4:19  1:51  2:56  4:51  2:50  0:52  1:29
 45:46  50:00  50:22

 2:15  4:14  0:22
 2  Hopkins, Mikey  BL  52:17  4:27  9:48  13:12  14:34  17:51  21:13  29:18  32:56  34:43  36:10  41:11  43:47  44:37  45:58

 EUOC EUOC  4:27  5:21  3:24  1:22  3:17  3:22  8:05  3:38  1:47  1:27  5:01  2:36  0:50  1:21

 48:05  51:59  52:17
 2:07  3:54  0:18

 2  Marshall, Alastair  BL  52:17  4:47  10:26  14:10  16:14  19:49  23:57  25:52  30:22  32:21  33:43  39:41  42:37  43:36  45:02
 MAROC  4:47  5:39  3:44  2:04  3:35  4:08  1:55  4:30  1:59  1:22  5:58  2:56  0:59  1:26

 47:30  51:57  52:17
 2:28  4:27  0:20

 4  Wright, Jack  BL  55:34  4:13  11:21  14:52  16:36  21:21  25:54  27:44  31:57  37:02  38:28  43:18  45:55  47:02  48:30
 LOC  4:13  7:08  3:31  1:44  4:45  4:33  1:50  4:13  5:05  1:26  4:50  2:37  1:07  1:28

 51:22  55:19  55:34

 2:52  3:57  0:15
 5  Dunn, Sar ah  BL  57:00  5:22  11:42  15:40  17:20  21:24  25:45  27:56  32:17  34:25  35:55  42:30  45:55  46:56  48:38

 MAROC  5:22  6:20  3:58  1:40  4:04  4:21  2:11  4:21  2:08  1:30  6:35  3:25  1:01  1:42
 51:25  56:38  57:00

 2:47  5:13  0:22
 6  Daly, Kenneth  BL  58:15  5:04  11:07  14:58  16:40  20:27  25:34  27:58  31:54  34:05  37:04  43:34  47:07  48:08  49:59

 INT  5:04  6:03  3:51  1:42  3:47  5:07  2:24  3:56  2:11  2:59  6:30  3:33  1:01  1:51

 52:45  57:52  58:15
 2:46  5:07  0:23

 7  Duley, Paul  BL  1:00:14  5:36  11:14  15:41  17:39  22:35  26:41  28:37  33:03  35:40  37:37  45:35  48:45  50:10  52:02
 GRAMP  5:36  5:38  4:27  1:58  4:56  4:06  1:56  4:26  2:37  1:57  7:58  3:10  1:25  1:52

 54:43  59:52  1:00:14
 2:41  5:09  0:22

 7  Oxlade, Richard  BL  1:00:14  5:50  11:58  15:54  17:28  21:12  27:47  30:26  34:47  37:08  38:52  44:54  48:22  49:41  51:31
 GRAMP  5:50  6:08  3:56  1:34  3:44  6:35  2:39  4:21  2:21  1:44  6:02  3:28  1:19  1:50

 54:25  59:45  1:00:14

 2:54  5:20  0:29  *248  *235  *245  *231  *241  *230  *131  *226  *229  *135
 0:19  2:12  3:02  3:54

 *136  *243  *236  *227  *137  *249
 9  1020  Matthews, Joab  BL  1:01:30  5:27  10:53  15:55  18:13  22:24  30:06  38:21  42:20  44:14  45:23  50:06  52:55  53:45  55:06

 MAROC  5:27  5:26  5:02  2:18  4:11  7:42  8:15  3:59  1:54  1:09  4:43  2:49  0:50  1:21
 57:22  1:01:14  1:01:30

 2:16  3:52  0:16
 10  Marshall, Douglas  BL  1:05:41  5:21  11:30  20:53  22:35  27:46  33:19  35:14  40:48  43:06  45:38  51:55  55:07  56:37  58:11

 MAROC  5:21  6:09  9:23  1:42  5:11  5:33  1:55  5:34  2:18  2:32  6:17  3:12  1:30  1:34

 1:00:47  1:05:20  1:05:41
 2:36  4:33  0:21

 11  mcleod, ian  BL  1:07:55  6:08  15:50  19:57  21:51  27:30  33:00  35:19  40:40  43:23  45:00  51:56  55:47  57:05  59:08
 GRAMP  6:08  9:42  4:07  1:54  5:39  5:30  2:19  5:21  2:43  1:37  6:56  3:51  1:18  2:03

 1:02:04  1:07:38  1:07:55
 2:56  5:34  0:17

 12  Lindsay, Rona  BL  1:09:25  6:02  13:33  18:55  21:12  27:55  33:19  35:40  41:02  43:48  46:17  53:34  57:25  58:44  1:00:41
 EUOC EUOC  6:02  7:31  5:22  2:17  6:43  5:24  2:21  5:22  2:46  2:29  7:17  3:51  1:19  1:57

 1:03:44  1:09:08  1:09:25

 3:03  5:24  0:17
 13  Robe rton, Kate  BL  1:10:01  5:53  13:31  18:41  20:29  26:21  31:07  33:59  39:49  42:18  44:09  52:22  56:22  57:35  59:41

 GRAMP  5:53  7:38  5:10  1:48  5:52  4:46  2:52  5:50  2:29  1:51  8:13  4:00  1:13  2:06
 1:02:55  1:09:40  1:10:01

 3:14  6:45  0:21
 14  REYNARD, K  BL  1:10:19  5:33  12:40  17:18  19:20  24:21  29:52  32:20  39:30  42:05  44:30  53:10  56:41  57:55  1:00:13

 GRAMP  5:33  7:07  4:38  2:02  5:01  5:31  2:28  7:10  2:35  2:25  8:40  3:31  1:14  2:18
 1:03:19  1:10:01  1:10:19

 3:06  6:42  0:18

 15  Lindsay, Andrew  BL  1:12:28  6:23  13:47  19:13  20:54  25:50  32:19  35:18  42:03  44:40  46:56  55:37  1:00:03  1:01:05  1:03:01
 ESOC  6:23  7:24  5:26  1:41  4:56  6:29  2:59  6:45  2:37  2:16  8:41  4:26  1:02  1:56

 1:06:09  1:12:13  1:12:28
 3:08  6:04  0:15

 16  Morison, Gary  BL  1:13:32  5:36  16:36  21:22  22:59  30:32  35:08  38:01  43:56  46:15  48:34  56:03  1:00:34  1:01:52  1:03:54
 GRAMP  5:36  11:00  4:46  1:37  7:33  4:36  2:53  5:55  2:19  2:19  7:29  4:31  1:18  2:02

 1:07:08  1:13:11  1:13:32
 3:14  6:03  0:21

 17  Ralph, Graeme  BL  1:13:38  6:36  13:07  18:00  21:21  26:49  31:33  34:31  40:11  43:13  45:33  54:00  58:34  1:00:21  1:03:06

 GRAMP  6:36  6:31  4:53  3:21  5:28  4:44  2:58  5:40  3:02  2:20  8:27  4:34  1:47  2:45
 1:06:48  1:12:58  1:13:38

 3:42  6:10  0:40
 18  Wright, Se lwyn  BL  1:15:26  6:24  13:50  18:54  21:31  26:45  32:12  35:02  40:47  43:24  46:34  54:32  58:32  59:53  1:03:01

 LOC  6:24  7:26  5:04  2:37  5:14  5:27  2:50  5:45  2:37  3:10  7:58  4:00  1:21  3:08
 1:08:48  1:15:02  1:15:26

 5:47  6:14  0:24
 19  Wilson, Rachel  BL  1:16:59  5:45  12:59  17:56  20:03  30:53  35:43  38:16  43:17  48:17  50:12  58:09  1:02:15  1:03:30  1:05:34

 CLYDE  5:45  7:14  4:57  2:07  10:50  4:50  2:33  5:01  5:00  1:55  7:57  4:06  1:15  2:04

 1:10:26  1:16:34  1:16:59
 4:52  6:08  0:25

 20  Kassyk, Mark  BL  1:26:12  7:22  15:33  20:57  23:43  28:47  38:48  41:57  48:44  54:32  56:51  1:05:34  1:10:32  1:12:17  1:15:03
 ESOC  7:22  8:11  5:24  2:46  5:04  10:01  3:09  6:47  5:48  2:19  8:43  4:58  1:45  2:46

 1:18:47  1:25:43  1:26:12
 3:44  6:56  0:29

 21  Ross, Finlay  BL  1:27:49  5:55  19:43  24:16  26:10  30:35  35:51  38:10  43:23  1:00:53  1:02:45  1:11:26  1:15:19  1:16:38  1:18:39
 ESOC  5:55  13:48  4:33  1:54  4:25  5:16  2:19  5:13  17:30  1:52  8:41  3:53  1:19  2:01

 1:21:52  1:27:26  1:27:49

 3:13  5:34  0:23
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 Pl  Stno  Name  Cl.  Time

 Brown  (24)  8.1 km   23 C
 1(213)  2(210)  3(216)  4(202)  5(217)  6(205)  7(121)  8(212)  9(113)  10(116)  11(114)  12(119)  13(117)  14(115)

 15(118)  16(120)  17(209)  18(219)  19(203)  20(208)  21(215)  22(214)  23(206)  F

 1  1019  Mcleod, Alasdair  BR  53:37  3:41  4:55  8:34  14:15  16:55  18:04  19:29  20:48  22:52  25:45  27:22  29:50  32:13  34:34

 3:41  1:14  3:39  5:41  2:40  1:09  1:25  1:19  2:04  2:53  1:37  2:28  2:23  2:21
 35:33  38:59  41:19  43:49  44:38  45:57  47:49  49:30  53:21  53:37

 0:59  3:26  2:20  2:30  0:49  1:19  1:52  1:41  3:51  0:16
 2  2  Robe rtson, Dave  BR  1:05:36  4:17  5:33  9:07  15:26  18:25  19:41  21:13  23:10  25:16  28:22  31:44  34:26  36:50  38:34

 4:17  1:16  3:34  6:19  2:59  1:16  1:32  1:57  2:06  3:06  3:22  2:42  2:24  1:44

 39:53  44:23  46:53  49:25  50:14  51:43  53:55  1:01:02  1:05:19  1:05:36
 1:19  4:30  2:30  2:32  0:49  1:29  2:12  7:07  4:17  0:17

 3  1014  Gardner, Simon  BR  1:07:26  4:07  5:32  10:49  19:14  22:42  23:52  25:44  27:17  30:13  33:38  35:34  38:49  41:33  43:23
 WAOC  4:07  1:25  5:17  8:25  3:28  1:10  1:52  1:33  2:56  3:25  1:56  3:15  2:44  1:50

 44:57  48:39  51:11  53:59  54:52  56:20  58:27  1:02:21  1:07:08  1:07:26
 1:34  3:42  2:32  2:48  0:53  1:28  2:07  3:54  4:47  0:18

 4  Robe rtson, Ali  BR  1:07:58  4:27  6:54  11:21  18:27  22:10  23:36  25:27  27:16  29:54  33:23  35:23  38:30  41:08  43:11
 GRAMP  4:27  2:27  4:27  7:06  3:43  1:26  1:51  1:49  2:38  3:29  2:00  3:07  2:38  2:03

 44:33  48:56  52:19  55:26  56:25  58:05  1:00:31  1:02:48  1:07:41  1:07:58

 1:22  4:23  3:23  3:07  0:59  1:40  2:26  2:17  4:53  0:17
 5  Dibben, Chris  BR  1:08:45  4:49  6:19  10:41  17:18  20:37  22:00  24:09  26:09  28:36  32:20  34:19  37:20  40:28  42:23

 4:49  1:30  4:22  6:37  3:19  1:23  2:09  2:00  2:27  3:44  1:59  3:01  3:08  1:55
 43:41  48:59  52:06  55:29  56:29  58:05  1:01:11  1:03:40  1:08:24  1:08:45

 1:18  5:18  3:07  3:23  1:00  1:36  3:06  2:29  4:44  0:21
 6  1007  Chepelin, Evgueni BR  1:10:16  4:27  5:56  10:02  20:33  23:40  25:17  28:04  29:31  31:48  34:56  36:56  39:58  44:11  46:11

 GRAMP  4:27  1:29  4:06  10:31  3:07  1:37  2:47  1:27  2:17  3:08  2:00  3:02  4:13  2:00

 47:33  51:57  54:38  58:08  59:03  1:00:35  1:03:04  1:05:29  1:10:02  1:10:16
 1:22  4:24  2:41  3:30  0:55  1:32  2:29  2:25  4:33  0:14

 7  McMurtr ie, Andrew BR  1:12:40  4:48  7:14  11:22  19:39  23:43  25:09  27:19  29:27  32:10  35:59  38:05  41:33  45:05  46:58
 MAROC  4:48  2:26  4:08  8:17  4:04  1:26  2:10  2:08  2:43  3:49  2:06  3:28  3:32  1:53

 48:19  52:19  55:07  58:18  59:22  1:01:00  1:03:27  1:07:02  1:12:18  1:12:40
 1:21  4:00  2:48  3:11  1:04  1:38  2:27  3:35  5:16  0:22

 8  McDonald, Dennis BR  1:17:16  5:04  6:43  10:42  17:44  21:17  23:04  25:15  27:01  32:45  38:00  40:02  43:30  48:01  50:19
 GRAMP  5:04  1:39  3:59  7:02  3:33  1:47  2:11  1:46  5:44  5:15  2:02  3:28  4:31  2:18

 52:06  58:14  1:00:57  1:03:50  1:04:49  1:06:24  1:08:37  1:10:37  1:16:59  1:17:16  30:54

 1:47  6:08  2:43  2:53  0:59  1:35  2:13  2:00  6:22  0:17  *120
 9  1001  Hamilton, Ian  BR  1:17:55  5:23  7:12  11:49  19:59  24:39  26:35  28:49  31:11  33:46  38:03  40:04  44:12  48:27  50:42

 GRAMP  5:23  1:49  4:37  8:10  4:40  1:56  2:14  2:22  2:35  4:17  2:01  4:08  4:15  2:15
 52:45  57:28  1:00:11  1:03:18  1:04:23  1:06:11  1:09:00  1:11:44  1:17:33  1:17:55

 2:03  4:43  2:43  3:07  1:05  1:48  2:49  2:44  5:49  0:22
 10  1030  Armitage, Dave  BR  1:18:48  5:20  7:21  12:00  21:46  26:15  27:49  30:02  32:10  35:11  39:04  41:30  45:07  48:15  50:25

 GRAMP  5:20  2:01  4:39  9:46  4:29  1:34  2:13  2:08  3:01  3:53  2:26  3:37  3:08  2:10
 52:11  57:01  1:00:32  1:04:03  1:05:18  1:07:17  1:10:06  1:12:50  1:18:27  1:18:48
 1:46  4:50  3:31  3:31  1:15  1:59  2:49  2:44  5:37  0:21

 11  Wilson, Steve  BR  1:20:03  5:01  6:34  11:26  19:26  23:54  25:21  27:30  30:08  32:58  37:01  39:19  43:05  46:03  48:26
 CLYDE  5:01  1:33  4:52  8:00  4:28  1:27  2:09  2:38  2:50  4:03  2:18  3:46  2:58  2:23

 50:22  55:00  58:06  1:01:49  1:02:54  1:04:42  1:07:19  1:12:55  1:19:41  1:20:03
 1:56  4:38  3:06  3:43  1:05  1:48  2:37  5:36  6:46  0:22

 12  Hickling, Rob  BR  1:21:32  5:01  7:19  13:14  21:08  25:08  26:50  28:56  31:31  34:20  38:17  40:41  45:12  48:30  50:28
 GRAMP  5:01  2:18  5:55  7:54  4:00  1:42  2:06  2:35  2:49  3:57  2:24  4:31  3:18  1:58

 51:44  57:17  1:00:05  1:03:18  1:04:17  1:06:02  1:08:46  1:15:01  1:21:10  1:21:32
 1:16  5:33  2:48  3:13  0:59  1:45  2:44  6:15  6:09  0:22

 13  1008  Macleod, Carolyn  BR  1:25:18  5:58  8:10  13:26  20:38  25:10  27:02  29:17  31:22  35:14  40:55  42:59  46:48  54:50  57:15

 GRAMP  5:58  2:12  5:16  7:12  4:32  1:52  2:15  2:05  3:52  5:41  2:04  3:49  8:02  2:25
 58:46  1:04:05  1:07:14  1:10:14  1:11:19  1:12:47  1:15:33  1:19:35  1:24:58  1:25:18

 1:31  5:19  3:09  3:00  1:05  1:28  2:46  4:02  5:23  0:20
 14  Daly, Bob  BR  1:25:49  6:07  8:13  12:44  20:40  24:45  26:19  28:24  30:21  33:04  37:06  39:10  42:46  49:08  53:16

 GRAMP  6:07  2:06  4:31  7:56  4:05  1:34  2:05  1:57  2:43  4:02  2:04  3:36  6:22  4:08
 54:41  58:52  1:01:38  1:04:37  1:05:45  1:07:39  1:10:31  1:19:53  1:25:25  1:25:49

 1:25  4:11  2:46  2:59  1:08  1:54  2:52  9:22  5:32  0:24
 15  Low, Chris  BR  1:26:27  5:44  7:28  11:45  19:43  23:58  25:41  28:09  30:19  35:51  40:24  42:31  46:17  51:21  53:34

 MAROC  5:44  1:44  4:17  7:58  4:15  1:43  2:28  2:10  5:32  4:33  2:07  3:46  5:04  2:13

 55:02  1:01:46  1:05:29  1:09:02  1:10:23  1:12:13  1:14:57  1:21:10  1:26:07  1:26:27
 1:28  6:44  3:43  3:33  1:21  1:50  2:44  6:13  4:57  0:20

 16  Davidson, Ian  BR  1:28:00  5:35  7:35  12:38  20:32  25:46  27:42  30:08  32:52  36:15  40:25  43:00  47:57  51:55  54:29
 MAROC  5:35  2:00  5:03  7:54  5:14  1:56  2:26  2:44  3:23  4:10  2:35  4:57  3:58  2:34

 56:34  1:02:17  1:06:33  1:10:35  1:11:50  1:14:02  1:17:19  1:20:56  1:27:33  1:28:00
 2:05  5:43  4:16  4:02  1:15  2:12  3:17  3:37  6:37  0:27

 17  McMillan, Paul  BR  1:29:02  6:10  8:18  13:03  20:45  31:02  33:23  36:01  38:29  41:28  45:16  47:16  50:46  53:56  56:21
 MAROC  6:10  2:08  4:45  7:42  10:17  2:21  2:38  2:28  2:59  3:48  2:00  3:30  3:10  2:25

 57:56  1:08:27  1:12:09  1:15:25  1:16:48  1:18:51  1:21:47  1:24:06  1:28:44  1:29:02

 1:35  10:31  3:42  3:16  1:23  2:03  2:56  2:19  4:38  0:18
 18  8  Verra, Graeme  BR  1:50:31  6:26  8:35  15:04  33:23  38:38  40:26  43:18  45:29  48:33  53:19  56:00  1:01:01  1:05:49  1:09:03

 MAROC  6:26  2:09  6:29  18:19  5:15  1:48  2:52  2:11  3:04  4:46  2:41  5:01  4:48  3:14
 1:11:52  1:20:17  1:24:32  1:28:42  1:30:30  1:31:57  1:35:38  1:42:35  1:50:05  1:50:31

 2:49  8:25  4:15  4:10  1:48  1:27  3:41  6:57  7:30  0:26
 19  Scott, Rache l  BR  1:54:05  7:12  10:15  16:36  26:11  31:56  34:13  37:09  40:40  50:39  55:57  58:43  1:03:18  1:08:50  1:12:10

 GRAMP  7:12  3:03  6:21  9:35  5:45  2:17  2:56  3:31  9:59  5:18  2:46  4:35  5:32  3:20
 1:14:45  1:22:02  1:25:49  1:30:04  1:31:28  1:33:43  1:38:28  1:45:13  1:53:35  1:54:05

 2:35  7:17  3:47  4:15  1:24  2:15  4:45  6:45  8:22  0:30

 20  Lindsay, Crawford  BR  1:56:13  5:53  7:48  12:34  21:14  31:48  33:38  38:38  41:02  49:45  54:28  57:18  1:00:47  1:07:16  1:16:43
 EUOC EUOC  5:53  1:55  4:46  8:40  10:34  1:50  5:00  2:24  8:43  4:43  2:50  3:29  6:29  9:27

 1:20:53  1:28:07  1:31:47  1:35:18  1:36:26  1:38:22  1:41:07  1:49:03  1:55:53  1:56:13
 4:10  7:14  3:40  3:31  1:08  1:56  2:45  7:56  6:50  0:20

 21  6  Esson, G  BR  2:28:04  9:11  12:12  21:30  34:22  40:59  44:44  49:07  52:21  58:00  1:04:24  1:08:06  1:15:13  1:22:29  1:33:04
 9:11  3:01  9:18  12:52  6:37  3:45  4:23  3:14  5:39  6:24  3:42  7:07  7:16  10:35

 1:36:18  1:47:33  1:53:04  1:59:01  2:01:06  2:04:52  2:10:29  2:15:31  2:27:26  2:28:04
 3:14  11:15  5:31  5:57  2:05  3:46  5:37  5:02  11:55  0:38

 1015  Kerridge, Donald  BR  mp  4:49  6:12  14:18  21:08  -----  -----  29:43  31:41  34:26  38:13  40:52  44:55  48:30  50:31

 MAROC  4:49  1:23  8:06  6:50  8:35  1:58  2:45  3:47  2:39  4:03  3:35  2:01
 51:59  58:16  1:01:16  1:04:22  1:05:39  1:07:23  1:10:17  1:13:33  1:18:55  1:19:13

 1:28  6:17  3:00  3:06  1:17  1:44  2:54  3:16  5:22  0:18
 10000  Strain, K irsten  BR  mp  5:44  7:24  12:19  20:12  23:52  25:22  27:37  29:21  33:23  36:52  38:49  42:21  45:57  51:13

 ELO  5:44  1:40  4:55  7:53  3:40  1:30  2:15  1:44  4:02  3:29  1:57  3:32  3:36  5:16
 53:28  58:00  -----  1:03:50  1:04:48  1:06:26  1:09:06  1:23:01  1:28:30  1:28:51
 2:15  4:32  5:50  0:58  1:38  2:40  13:55  5:29  0:21
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 Pl  Stno  Name  Cl.  Time

 Brown  (24)  8.1 km   23 C  (cont.)

 1(213)  2(210)  3(216)  4(202)  5(217)  6(205)  7(121)  8(212)  9(113)  10(116)  11(114)  12(119)  13(117)  14(115)

 15(118)  16(120)  17(209)  18(219)  19(203)  20(208)  21(215)  22(214)  23(206)  F

 Nash, Tim  BR  mp  4:15  5:39  9:53  19:31  23:09  24:35  26:36  28:20  30:23  33:50  -----  38:12  40:51  42:37
 GRAMP  4:15  1:24  4:14  9:38  3:38  1:26  2:01  1:44  2:03  3:27  4:22  2:39  1:46

 44:09  49:08  51:53  54:29  55:23  56:48  59:02  1:00:58  1:05:50  1:06:09
 1:32  4:59  2:45  2:36  0:54  1:25  2:14  1:56  4:52  0:19

 Green  (29)  4.0 km   12 C

 1(191)  2(213)  3(201)  4(202)  5(204)  6(205)  7(212)  8(113)  9(209)  10(203)  11(208)  12(206)  F

 1  Tullie, Douglas  GR  24:14  3:07  4:02  6:24  8:40  10:34  11:30  14:04  15:57  17:37  20:26  21:40  23:57  24:14
 RR  3:07  0:55  2:22  2:16  1:54  0:56  2:34  1:53  1:40  2:49  1:14  2:17  0:17

 2  Halliday, Jessica  GR  30:27  3:39  4:58  8:16  10:58  13:19  14:38  18:07  20:07  22:03  25:36  27:22  30:09  30:27
 OD  3:39  1:19  3:18  2:42  2:21  1:19  3:29  2:00  1:56  3:33  1:46  2:47  0:18

 3  11  Chepelin, Alexander GR  36:23  3:43  4:45  7:33  10:17  12:56  14:18  22:57  25:37  28:12  31:50  33:20  36:06  36:23
 GRAMP  3:43  1:02  2:48  2:44  2:39  1:22  8:39  2:40  2:35  3:38  1:30  2:46  0:17

 4  Gomersall, Sam  GR  36:44  4:21  5:34  9:05  12:25  15:25  16:47  21:06  23:56  26:24  31:10  33:00  36:21  36:44
 GRAMP  4:21  1:13  3:31  3:20  3:00  1:22  4:19  2:50  2:28  4:46  1:50  3:21  0:23

 5  Barraclough  GR  38:15  4:48  6:14  9:47  13:01  16:43  18:14  23:05  26:16  28:53  32:55  34:39  37:54  38:15
 GRAMP  4:48  1:26  3:33  3:14  3:42  1:31  4:51  3:11  2:37  4:02  1:44  3:15  0:21

 6  Mason, John  GR  41:52  3:58  5:41  8:43  13:57  17:19  21:08  25:16  28:56  31:35  36:01  38:03  41:31  41:52

 MAROC  3:58  1:43  3:02  5:14  3:22  3:49  4:08  3:40  2:39  4:26  2:02  3:28  0:21
 7  1028  Macleod, Katr ina  GR  42:54  4:11  6:03  10:03  13:07  16:10  17:32  27:58  30:30  33:24  37:34  39:13  42:33  42:54

 GRAMP  4:11  1:52  4:00  3:04  3:03  1:22  10:26  2:32  2:54  4:10  1:39  3:20  0:21
 8  1024  Ricketts, Trevor  GR  45:40  4:15  6:43  10:57  14:35  18:04  23:38  28:30  32:20  35:02  40:08  42:12  45:17  45:40

 MAROC  4:15  2:28  4:14  3:38  3:29  5:34  4:52  3:50  2:42  5:06  2:04  3:05  0:23
 9  Gomersall, Lesley  GR  45:48  4:48  6:24  11:16  15:06  18:47  21:06  25:51  30:02  33:37  38:57  41:21  45:24  45:48

 GRAMP  4:48  1:36  4:52  3:50  3:41  2:19  4:45  4:11  3:35  5:20  2:24  4:03  0:24
 10  Grassie , G  GR  45:50  4:44  6:16  10:21  14:09  17:50  19:49  25:42  29:39  32:56  38:51  41:08  45:24  45:50

 GRAMP  4:44  1:32  4:05  3:48  3:41  1:59  5:53  3:57  3:17  5:55  2:17  4:16  0:26

 11  Coombs, T  GR  46:54  4:33  5:56  9:43  19:17  23:24  24:49  29:38  32:29  35:14  40:08  42:20  46:33  46:54
 MAROC  4:33  1:23  3:47  9:34  4:07  1:25  4:49  2:51  2:45  4:54  2:12  4:13  0:21

 12  Brodie, Alexander  GR  47:17  5:27  7:11  11:32  15:48  20:04  21:54  26:19  29:44  33:07  40:50  43:00  46:53  47:17
 MAROC  5:27  1:44  4:21  4:16  4:16  1:50  4:25  3:25  3:23  7:43  2:10  3:53  0:24

 13  Nicholl, Jonquil  GR  49:11  6:16  7:53  12:43  16:44  20:23  22:17  28:02  32:58  36:21  41:50  44:17  48:47  49:11
 MAROC  6:16  1:37  4:50  4:01  3:39  1:54  5:45  4:56  3:23  5:29  2:27  4:30  0:24

 14  Craig, Peter  GR  51:25  5:50  8:10  12:51  16:46  20:22  22:07  28:31  36:09  39:21  44:36  46:57  51:02  51:25
 MAROC  5:50  2:20  4:41  3:55  3:36  1:45  6:24  7:38  3:12  5:15  2:21  4:05  0:23

 15  1023  Carmichael, Dick  GR  52:53  6:14  8:21  13:32  18:32  22:31  24:59  31:35  35:28  38:49  44:35  47:46  52:20  52:53

 TINTO  6:14  2:07  5:11  5:00  3:59  2:28  6:36  3:53  3:21  5:46  3:11  4:34  0:33
 16  Lindsay, Sally  GR  54:29  5:37  7:24  13:02  17:39  21:46  23:55  32:38  36:58  41:02  46:45  49:13  54:09  54:29

 ESOC  5:37  1:47  5:38  4:37  4:07  2:09  8:43  4:20  4:04  5:43  2:28  4:56  0:20
 17  1025  Carmichael, Trish  GR  56:35  6:22  8:14  14:44  19:45  23:57  26:01  34:08  38:03  41:45  47:45  50:53  55:58  56:35

 TINTO  6:22  1:52  6:30  5:01  4:12  2:04  8:07  3:55  3:42  6:00  3:08  5:05  0:37
 18  Nash, Rebecca  GR  56:40  4:55  6:36  12:18  20:42  24:47  26:21  31:57  40:59  44:51  50:08  52:15  56:17  56:40

 GRAMP  4:55  1:41  5:42  8:24  4:05  1:34  5:36  9:02  3:52  5:17  2:07  4:02  0:23
 19  Urquhart, Gordon  GR  57:14  11:20  12:53  16:52  26:29  30:08  33:21  37:36  42:19  46:42  51:46  53:26  56:54  57:14

 11:20  1:33  3:59  9:37  3:39  3:13  4:15  4:43  4:23  5:04  1:40  3:28  0:20

 20  Hickling, Anne  GR  59:26  6:27  8:21  14:44  19:51  25:07  27:43  34:36  39:43  43:39  50:29  53:35  58:57  59:26
 GRAMP  6:27  1:54  6:23  5:07  5:16  2:36  6:53  5:07  3:56  6:50  3:06  5:22  0:29

 21  Collins, Lynn  GR  1:12:09  5:49  8:31  13:23  33:33  37:51  39:47  46:26  52:24  57:00  1:03:49  1:06:24  1:11:46  1:12:09
 MAROC  5:49  2:42  4:52  20:10  4:18  1:56  6:39  5:58  4:36  6:49  2:35  5:22  0:23

